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6 Fiber cores Indoor/outdoor Armored OFNP 

Fiber Optic Cable 

 

1. Feature:  

Item Singlemode Multimode 

Outer diameter 5.5mm 5.5mm 

Standard color Black Black 

Cable weight 45kg/km approx 

Operating temperature -25℃～+85℃ 

Storage temperature -25℃～+85℃ 

Tensile 

strength 

Short term 1000N 

Long term 600N 

Compression resistant 

strength 
≥100KGf/100MM 

General attenuation 
1310nm ≤0.35dB/km 850nm ≤3.0dB/km 

1550nm ≤0.25dB/km 1300nm ≤1.0dB/km 

Minimal Bending radius ≥30D ≥30D 

Printing contents ARMORED OPTICAL CABLE 

SM(9/125) 5.5mm 6C OFNP 

XXXXM 

ARMORED OPTICAL CABLE 

MM(62.5/125) 5.5mm 6C 

OFNP XXXXM 

 

2.  Structure: 0.5mm tight-buffered fiber*6 + Aramid yarn + stainless 

steel tube + mesh grid + OFNP jacket 

 

 

 
 

4.  Specifications： 

4.1. Tight-buffered fiber： 

    SM: G652D 0.5mm cable .YOFC fiber 

     MM: 50/125、62.5/125 0.6mm cable. YOFC fiber 

tight-buffered fiber

Aramid yarn

armored tube

mesh grid

OFNP jacket
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4.2. Stainless steel tube： 

 Material：SUS204 

Outer diameter（D）：2.7mm; 

     Thickness: 0.5mm 

4.3. Aramid yarn： 

Model: 1000dtex 

Number: 6 branches 

4.4. Jacket： 

Material：OFNP 

    Color:  Black 

Outer diameter（D）：5.5±0.1mm 

 

 


